

**Court No. - 12**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2329 of 2013

**Appellant :-** Neeraj

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Satyender Kumar  
Singh, Ramesh Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate

**Hon'ble Daya Shankar Tripathi, J.**

Learned AGA prays for and is granted a week's time to prepare and argue the case.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 23.01.2018.

**Order Date :-** 8.1.2018

atul