



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2329 of 2013

Neeraj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ramesh Pandey, Satyender Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None has appeared on behalf of the appellant despite taking case in revised list.

Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

It appears that application for suspension of sentence of appellant is pending.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the appellant for hearing on the application for suspension of sentence.

List on 08.04.2026.

Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. shall obtain custody certificate of the appellant.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

March 23, 2026

KJ